FOI 2122086 - Contracting 111

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

- 1. The organisation who is commissioned to run your 111 service and GP out of hours service
  - a. when do these contracts expire?

NHS 111 Service – provided by Yorkshire Ambulance Service NHS Trust – contract due to expire 31 March 2024

GP Out of Hours – provided by Local Care Direct – contract due to expire 31 March 2024

b. Is this a sole agreement just with your CCG or a jointly commissioned service? If so with which other CCG?

NHS 111 Service is a jointly commissioned service. NHS Kirklees CCG is the lead commissioner on behalf of the following CCGs throughout Yorkshire and Humber:

NHS Kirklees CCG

NHS Barnsley CCG

NHS Bassetlaw CCG

NHS Doncaster CCG

NHS Rotherham CCG

NHS Sheffield CCG

NHS Bradford District and Craven CCG

NHS Calderdale CCG

NHS Leeds CCG

NHS Wakefield CCG

NHS East Riding of Yorkshire CCG

NHS Hull CCG

NHS North East Lincolnshire CCG

NHS North Lincolnshire CCG

NHS North Yorkshire CCG

NHS Vale of York CCG

GP Out of Hours service is a jointly commissioned service. NHS Kirklees is the lead commissioner on behalf of the following CCGs within the West Yorkshire and Harrogate Integrated Care System:

NHS Kirklees CCG

NHS Bradford District and Craven CCG

NHS Calderdale CCG

**NHS Leeds CCG** 

NHS Wakefield CCG

c. The name and email address of the person at the CCG responsible for each of these services

Martin Pursey, Head of Contracting and Procurement Calccq.contact@nhs.net

2. Do you intend to procure an Integrated Urgent Care Service in the next 18 months?

The CCG does not intend to procure an Integrated Urgent Care Service in nonths.	the next 18